
328a - Noti - Fern Ridge Loop

0.0 Start of route 0.1

0.1 L 0.0

0.1 L 0.1

0.2 L 0.4

0.6 R onto High St 0.0

0.6 L onto E 4th Ave 0.1

0.6 L onto Pearl St 0.8

1.5 R onto E 15th Ave 0.6

2.1 L toward Fern Ridge Trail 0.0

2.1 R onto Fern Ridge Trail 0.2

2.3 Continue onto W 16th Ave 0.2

2.5 Continue onto Fern Ridge

Trail

0.1

2.7 Slight R to stay on Fern Ridge

Trail

0.0

2.7 L onto W 16th Ave 0.0

2.8 Continue onto Fern Ridge

Trail

0.2

2.9 Slight L to stay on Fern Ridge

Trail

0.7

3.6 L onto City View St 0.0

3.6 R onto Fern Ridge Trail 0.6

4.2 L to stay on Fern Ridge Trail 0.3

4.5 Continue onto Quaker St 0.4

4.9 R onto W 18th Ave 0.3

5.1 L onto Bailey Hill Rd 1.1

6.3 L to stay on Bailey Hill Rd 2.9

9.2 R onto Spencer Creek Rd 3.3

12.5 Continue onto Pine Grove Rd 0.7

13.2 L to stay on Pine Grove Rd 0.1

13.3 Continue onto Erickson Rd 1.6

14.8 Continue onto Petzold Rd 2.5

17.3 L onto Central Rd 1.8

19.1 Continue onto Vaughn Rd 9.9

29.0 R onto Noti Loop Rd 0.6

29.7 Continue onto Knight Rd 3.8

33.5 R onto W Sheffler Rd 1.5

33.5 miles.  +1357/-1306 feet

35.0 L onto Butler Rd 3.9

38.9 R onto Lawrence Rd 2.5

41.4 Continue onto Clear Lake Rd 5.0

46.3 R onto Fir Butte Rd 0.9

47.3 Slight L to stay on Fir Butte Rd 0.1

47.4 Continue onto Bodenhamer

Rd

0.2

47.5 Slight R onto Fir Butte Rd 1.5

49.1 L onto Royal Ave 1.3

50.4 R onto Green Hill Rd 0.0

50.4 L onto Fern Ridge Path 1.0

51.4 R to stay on Fern Ridge Path 0.9

52.3 L onto Terry St 0.0

52.3 R onto Fern Ridge Trail 0.4

52.8 Slight R to stay on Fern Ridge

Trail

1.9

54.7 R to stay on Fern Ridge Trail 0.0

54.7 L to stay on Fern Ridge Trail 0.2

54.9 Slight R to stay on Fern Ridge

Trail

0.0

55.0 R to stay on Fern Ridge Trail 0.6

55.5 L onto City View St 0.0

55.6 R onto Fern Ridge Trail 0.6

56.1 Slight R to stay on Fern Ridge

Trail

0.3

56.4 Continue onto W 16th Ave 0.0

56.5 R onto Fern Ridge Trail 0.0

56.5 Slight L to stay on Fern Ridge

Trail

0.1

56.6 Continue onto W 16th Ave 0.2

56.8 Continue onto Fern Ridge

Trail

0.1

57.0 Slight L to stay on Fern Ridge

Trail

0.1

57.1 L onto W 15th Ave 0.0

57.1 R to stay on W 15th Ave 0.7

57.8 L onto High St 0.8

58.6 R 0.2

58.8 Slight R 0.1

25.3 miles.  +699/-791 feet



59.0 R 0.1

59.0 R 0.0

59.1 R 0.1

59.2 End of route 0.0

0.3 miles.  +10/-8 feet


